



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

March 12, 2025

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: 2025 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Construction – Project #WU-25-8

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 5, 2025, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2025 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Construction - Project #WU-25-8. City Clerk reported having received three (3) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$181,727.73
De Groot, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$220,301.70
Essential Sewer and Water	Bid Bond	\$278,947.80

"Moved by Reed, seconded by Beeman, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

WU-25-8 SANITARY & STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION (#9547751)

ID DATE: 03/05/2025 04:00 PM CST

				Vinton Construction Company		DE GROOT, INC.		Essential Sewer and Water	
Item #	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
NCOLN BLVD - New York Ave to 450 feet North				\$145,034.59		\$180,930.94		\$241,506.80	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,120.00	\$12,120.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Inlet Protection (Type D)	EA	1	\$117.80	\$117.80	\$202.00	\$202.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
4	New 6" Sanitary Building Sewer (PVC,SDR-35)	LF	370	\$134.00	\$49,580.00	\$137.49	\$50,871.30	\$250.00	\$92,500.00
5	Reconnect Sanitary Building Sewer	EA	6	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,028.41	\$12,170.46	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00
6	Abandon Manhole	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$656.50	\$656.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Remove Concrete Vault	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$656.50	\$656.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Abandon Sanitary Sewer with Slurry	LF	392	\$17.50	\$6,860.00	\$7.15	\$2,802.80	\$6.00	\$2,352.00
9	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	1206	\$0.01	\$12.06	\$17.17	\$20,707.02	\$16.50	\$19,899.00
10	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	162	\$0.01	\$1.62	\$20.20	\$3,272.40	\$12.00	\$1,944.00
11	Sawing Concrete or Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth	LF	787	\$3.50	\$2,754.50	\$4.04	\$3,179.48	\$2.40	\$1,888.80
12	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	344	\$8.00	\$2,752.00	\$11.75	\$4,042.00	\$16.50	\$5,676.00
13	7" Concrete Base Course (HES)	SY	344	\$82.39	\$28,342.16	\$97.48	\$33,533.12	\$85.00	\$29,240.00
14	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	324	\$10.00	\$3,240.00	\$10.61	\$3,437.64	\$10.00	\$3,240.00
15	2" H.M.A. Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	344	\$43.73	\$15,043.12	\$27.57	\$9,484.08	\$32.00	\$11,008.00
16	Tack Coat	GAL	17	\$3.89	\$66.13	\$11.67	\$198.39	\$12.00	\$204.00
17	Televising Sanitary Sewer	LF	380	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	\$6.65	\$2,527.00	\$6.25	\$2,375.00
18	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	370	\$7.56	\$2,797.20	\$7.37	\$2,726.90	\$13.50	\$4,995.00
19	Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	370	\$1.46	\$540.20	\$10.10	\$3,737.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00
20	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	370	\$1.94	\$717.80	\$3.03	\$1,121.10	\$6.50	\$2,405.00
21	Remove & Replace 24 Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type A	LF	112	\$65.00	\$7,280.00	\$78.02	\$8,738.24	\$65.00	\$7,280.00
22	Grubbing	ID	21	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$105.81	\$2,222.01	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00
USTER LN - 250 FEET West of Custer Street				\$36,693.14		\$39,370.76		\$37,441.00	
23	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	Inlet Protection (Type D)	EA	2	\$117.80	\$235.60	\$202.00	\$404.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
26	Remove Storm Manhole/Inlet	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
27	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm	VF	9.43	\$844.00	\$7,958.92	\$1,081.42	\$10,197.79	\$450.00	\$4,243.50
28	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-2464), Storm	EA	2	\$1,034.00	\$2,068.00	\$539.34	\$1,078.68	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
29	Furnish & Relay 18" RCP Class III, Storm Sewer	LF	46	\$162.00	\$7,452.00	\$168.00	\$7,728.00	\$141.00	\$6,486.00
30	New 15" PVC Pipe (SDR-35), Storm Sewer	LF	34	\$144.00	\$4,896.00	\$76.76	\$2,609.84	\$65.00	\$2,210.00
31	Furnish & Install 15" CMP Endwall	EA	2	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$266.64	\$533.28	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
32	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill (1-1/4" C.A.B.C.)	TON	44	\$22.00	\$968.00	\$17.17	\$755.48	\$18.00	\$792.00
33	Ditching	LF	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.15	\$1,136.25	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
34	Sawing Concrete or Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth	LF	85	\$3.50	\$297.50	\$4.04	\$343.40	\$3.70	\$314.50
35	Remove and Replace 3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	44	\$124.74	\$5,488.56	\$82.72	\$3,639.68	\$80.00	\$3,520.00
36	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	186	\$7.56	\$1,406.16	\$8.08	\$1,502.88	\$13.50	\$2,511.00
37	Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	186	\$1.46	\$271.56	\$15.15	\$2,817.90	\$5.00	\$930.00
38	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	186	\$1.94	\$360.84	\$3.03	\$563.58	\$6.50	\$1,209.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$181,727.73		\$220,301.70		\$278,947.80	

Recommend Awarding to
Vinton Construction
Co for
\$181,727.73
3-12-25